

BY: Appropriations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 858
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "\$1,500,000" and substitute "\$500,000"; and in line 15, strike "\$1,500,000," and substitute "\$500,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 30, strike "a multipurpose community" and substitute "an infirmary".